b
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF Aﬁi@%ﬂw

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE 2018 JAH 12 (03 0L

VIRLYHH TINNELL

IN THE MATTER OF: SUPERIOR COURT CLERK
)

CASE ASSIGNMENT CHANGES ) ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

FOR THE MOHAVE COUNTY ) 2018 - 04

SUPERIOR COURT )
)
)

WHEREAS, with the implementation of mandatory electronic filing for civil cases the
current case assignments need to be modified to ensure an appropriate distribution of cases is
maintained for those judges handling civil matters. Therefore, the attached case assignment table
has been modified to reflect these changes.

IT IS ORDERED adopting the attached January 2018 case assignment table and the
attached civil matrix for the Superior Court Judicial Officers in Mohave County effective

immediately.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that aside from the changes noted in the attached table all
other current case assignments remain the same.

DATED this /. Qoﬂanuary, 2018.

Honefabte CharleW_G resﬁﬁ

Mohave County Superlor Court

Original: Filed with Clerk of the Superior Court

Copies: Superior Court Judges

Kip Anderson, Court Administrator
Virlynn Tinnell, Clerk of Court



CASE ASSIGNMENTS January, 2018

JUDGE CASE CATEGORY Effective Date LOCATION NOTES
CARLISLE  [CIVIL 1/12/2018 ALL 20% 50% LHC OOPs
Probate PJ PROB/GU/CON KGM
LOWER CT CRIM APPEALS ALL LAPAZ Crim conflict
JUV DEP LHC LHC Adopt/Severance
SIPE CRIMINAL 0,1,2,3 Fugitive, KGM OOPs, Grand Jury
ADULT DRUG COURT KGM
Weiss CRIMINAL 7,8,9 Dependency conflicts
Mental Health KGM KGM Adopt/Private Sev/Eman.
GURTLER CIVIL 1/12/2018 ALL 35% Tax Cases
Presiding Judge |[PROB/GU/CON BHC ADULT
JANTZEN CIVIL 1/12/2018 ALL 25% Election cases
Assoc. PJ DOMESTIC KGM 6,7,8,9
Civil PJ JUV DEL KGM SVP Cases
CAMACHO DOMESTIC KGM 0,1,2,3,4,5
All IVD cases KGM
JUV DEP KGM
LAMBERT  |CRIMINAL 4,56
1
Criminal PJ  |Juv. Drug Court KGM
MOSS DOMESTIC LHC 50% LHC OOPS
Domestic PJ JUV DEL LHC Adult/Juv Drug Court
CIVIL 1/12/2018 ALL 20% LAPAZ conflict other than Crim
PROB/CON/GU LHC Adult/Minor
LOWER CT APPEALS OTHER
WILLIAMS DOMESTIC BHC BHC OOPS, Post Decree BHC
Juvenile PJ JUV DEL BHC
JUV / ADULT DRUG COURT BHC
JUV DEP BHC Severance/Juv Eman. - BHC
BHC Adoptions - BHC

MINOR GU/CON




Gurtler
Gurtler
Gurtler
Moss
Moss
Carlisle
Carlisle
Jantzen
Jantzen
Jantzen
Gurtler
Gurtler
Gurtler
Gurtler
Moss
Moss
Carlisle
Carlisle
Jantzen
Jantzen

Gurtler
Gurtler
Gurtler
Moss
Moss

Carlisle

Carlisle
Jantzen
Jantzen
Jantzen
Gurtler
Gurtler
Gurtler
~ Gurtler
Moss

Moss

Carlisle
Carlisle
Jantzen
Jantzen

40
41
42
43

44

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75

76
77
78
79

Gurtler

Gurtler

Gurtler
Moss

Moss

Carlisle
Carlisle
Jantzen
Jantzen
Jantzen
Gurtler
Gurtler
Gurtler
Gurtler
Moss

Moss

Carlisle
Carlisle
Jantzen
Jantzen

Gurtler
Gurtler
Gurtler
Moss
Moss
Carlisle
Carlisle
J antzen
Jantzen
Jantzen
Gurtler
Gurtler
Gurtler
Gurtler
Moss
Moss

~ Carlisle

Carlisle
Jantzen
Jantzen

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
#5
96
97
98
29

Gurtler
Gurtler
Gurtler
Moss

Moss

Carlisle
Carlisle

" Jantzen

Jantzen
Jantzen
Gurtler
Gurtler
Gurtler
Gurtler
Moss

Moss

Carlisle
Carlisle
Jantzen
Jantzen

All paper file casesin -
BHC will go to Gurtler

All paper file cases in LHC
will go to Carlisle



