IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE

2018 JAN 12 10 3: 01

IN THE MATTER OF:		VIRLY NA SUPERIOR CC
CASE ASSIGNMENT CHANGES FOR THE MOHAVE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT)	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2018 - 04

WHEREAS, with the implementation of mandatory electronic filing for civil cases the current case assignments need to be modified to ensure an appropriate distribution of cases is maintained for those judges handling civil matters. Therefore, the attached case assignment table has been modified to reflect these changes.

IT IS ORDERED adopting the attached January 2018 case assignment table and the attached civil matrix for the Superior Court Judicial Officers in Mohave County effective immediately.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that aside from the changes noted in the attached table all other current case assignments remain the same.

DATED this / day of January, 2018

Honorable Charles W. Gurtler, Jr., Presiding Judge

Mohave County Superior Court

Original:

Filed with Clerk of the Superior Court

Copies:

Superior Court Judges

Kip Anderson, Court Administrator Virlynn Tinnell, Clerk of Court

CASE ASSIGNMENTS January, 2018

JUDGE	CASE CATEGORY	Effective Date	LOCATION	NOTES
CARLISLE	CIVIL	1/12/2018	ALL 20%	50% LHC OOPs
Probate PJ	PROB/GU/CON		KGM	
	LOWER CT CRIM APPEALS		ALL	LAPAZ Crim conflict
	JUV DEP		LHC	LHC Adopt/Severance
SIPE	CRIMINAL		0,1,2,3	Fugitive, KGM OOPs, Grand Jury
SIL	ADULT DRUG COURT		KGM	
Waiss	CRIMINAL		7,8,9	Dependency conflicts
Weiss	Mental Health		KGM	KGM Adopt/Private Sev/Eman.
GURTLER	CIVIL	1/12/2018	ALL 35%	Tax Cases
Presiding Judge		-, -, -,	BHC ADULT	
JANTZEN	CIVIL	1/12/2018	ALL 25%	Election cases
Assoc. PJ	DOMESTIC	4	KGM 6,7,8,9	
Civil PJ	JUV DEL		KGM	SVP Cases
САМАСНО	DOMESTIC		KGM 0,1,2,3,4,5	
	All IVD cases		KGM	
	JUV DEP		KGM	
LAMBERT	CRIMINAL		4,5,6	
Criminal PJ	Juv. Drug Court		KGM	4
MOSS	DOMESTIC		LHC	50% LHC OOPS
omestic PJ	JUV DEL		LHC	Adult/Juv Drug Court
	CIVIL	1/12/2018	ALL 20%	LAPAZ conflict other than Crim
	PROB/CON/GU		LHC	Adult/Minor
	LOWER CT APPEALS OTHER	,		
WILLIAMS	DOMESTIC		ВНС	BHC OOPS, Post Decree BHC
Juvenile PJ	JUV DEL		ВНС	
	JUV / ADULT DRUG COURT		ВНС	
	JUV DEP		внс	Severance/Juv Eman BHC
	MINOR GU/CON		ВНС	Adoptions - BHC

00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12- 13 14 15 16 17 18 19	Gurtler Gurtler Gurtler Moss Moss Carlisle Carlisle Jantzen Jantzen Gurtler Gurtler Gurtler Gurtler Gurtler Curtler Curtler Moss Moss Carlisle Carlisle Jantzen Jantzen	40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59	Gurtler Gurtler Gurtler Moss Moss Carlisle Carlisle Jantzen Jantzen Gurtler Gurtler Gurtler Gurtler Gurtler Carlisle Carlisle Jantzen Jantzen	80 Gurtler 81 Gurtler 82 Gurtler 83 Moss 84 Moss 85 Carlisle 86 Carlisle 87 Jantzen 88 Jantzen 89 Jantzen 90 Gurtler 91 Gurtler 91 Gurtler 92 Gurtler 93 Gurtler 94 Moss 95 Moss 96 Carlisle 97 Carlisle 98 Jantzen 99 Jantzen	
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38	Gurtler Gurtler Gurtler Moss Moss Carlisle Carlisle Jantzen Jantzen Jantzen Gurtler Gurtler Gurtler Gurtler Moss Moss Carlisle Carlisle Jantzen	60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78	Gurtler Gurtler Gurtler Moss Moss Carlisle Carlisle Jantzen Jantzen Jantzen Gurtler Gurtler Gurtler Gurtler Gurtler Carlisle Lantzen Moss Carlisle Carlisle Jantzen Jantzen	All paper file cases in BHC will go to Gurtl All paper file cases in will go to Carlisle	er